

**Misc Arb (Com) – 107/2024**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000115-2024  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**33  
30.08.2024**

Today is fixed for SR/AD and Appearance of the parties.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a petition without signature undertaking to file fresh Vakalatnama.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondents files hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

I am not inclined to pass any adverse order as the District Bar Association has adopted resolution refraining themselves from attending court due to demise of a member of the Bar Association.

Fix **08.11.2024** for appearance of the parties.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**