

Misc Arb (Com) – 107/2024

**Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000115-2024
J.O Code.WB 00858**

**35
29.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appearing by filing fresh Vakalatnama and hazira.

The Ld. regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today as the District Bar Association has adopted the resolution today and requested **“NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER/ ORDERS.”**

Fix **30.04.2025** for appearance of the parties.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**