

Misc. Arb (Com) – 107/2024
Misc. Arb – 112/2013(Old)

Present: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000115-2024

37

09.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Parties are without steps.

I am not inclined to pass any adverse order against the litigants due to insufficient staff on account of General Strike.

Fix **24.10.2025** for appearance of the parties positively.

Sd/_ Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas