

**Misc. Arb (Com) – 107/2024**  
**Misc. Arb – 112/2013(Old)**

**Present: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,**  
**North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000115-2024**

**38**

**24.10.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties positively.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files *hazira*.

The respondents take no steps.

Upon perusal of the case record, it appears that the respondents nos. 2 and 4 to 11 had appeared earlier on 08.11.2024, but today neither appears nor any steps taken on their behalf despite repeated calls.

Hence, the respondents nos. 2 and 4 to 11 are hereby directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not proceed ex parte against them.

The petitioner is also directed to take necessary steps for effecting service of notice upon the remaining respondents, and upon filing of requisites, the same shall be issued at once.

Fix **05.01.2026** for filing of show-cause by the respondents nos. 2 and 4 to 11 and for S.R./A.D./appearance.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**