

Misc. Arb (Com) – 107/2024

Misc Arb – 112/2013(Old)

Sri Rajdeep Chaudhuri Vs. Mrs. Pratima Goswami & Ors.

Present :: **Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)**

Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000115-2024

39

05.01.2026

1. The case record is fixed today for filing show-cause by the respondents nos.2 and 4 to 11 and SR/Appearance in respect of rest respondents.
2. The respondents nos. 2 and 4 to 11 neither appear on calls nor file any show-cause in compliance with the previous order dated 24.10.2025. As such, let the case proceed ex-parte against the respondents nos. 2 and 4 to 11.
3. At the outset, the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner appears and files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground of personal pre-occupation and medical emergency in her family on the grounds stated therein.
4. Perused the petition, prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.
5. Fix **05.03.2026** for taking steps on behalf of the plaintiff positively and SR/Appearance in respect of the remaining respondents.
6. Requisites to be filed in the meantime.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas